________________________________________________________________________________________________

Exemption Order in the matter of Consolidated Construction Consortium Ltd.   Page 10 of 13

(b) Pursuant to the proposed acquisition, the Acquirers along with PACs would

collectively hold 62.39% shares in the Target Company. The shareholding of the

promoter group together with persons in the promoter group (who are PACs),

would increase from 15.16% to 62.39%. This increase is beyond the threshold

limit (of 25%) mentioned under Regulation 3(1) of the Takeover Regulations,

2011.

(c) The proposed acquisition as detailed above, which is to be undertaken by the

Acquirers, will attract the provisions of Regulation 3(1) of the Takeover

Regulations, 2011.

(d) The shareholding pattern pursuant to the proposed acquisition is produced

below for reference:

Particulars

Shareholding before the

proposed acquisition
Proposed transaction

After the proposed

acquisition

No. of

shares

%

holding
No. of shares

%

holding

No. of

shares

%

holding

Promoter &

Promoter group

other than

Acquirer(s)

1,32,96,705 3.34 - - 1,32,96,705 3.34

Acquirers (who are promoters of TC)

R. Sarabeswar 2,62,97,347 6.60 10,50,93,484 26.37 13,13,90,831 32.97

S.

Sivaramakrishnan

2,08,16,129 5.22 8,31,19,392 20.85 10,39,35,521 26.08

Total (A) 6,04,10,181 15.16 18,82,12,876 47.22 24,86,23,057 62.39

Public shareholders

SBI  11,69,49,462 29.35 (11,69,49,462) (29.35) - -

BOB 5,35,39,765 13.43 (5,35,39,765) (13.43) - -

IDBI  1,73,07,177 4.34 (1,73,07,177) (4.34) - -

Tata Capital

Financial Services

Ltd.

4,16,472 0.10 (4,16,472) (0.10) - -

Other Public

shareholders

14,98,88,131 37.61 - - 14,98,88,131 37.61

________________________________________________________________________________________________

Exemption Order in the matter of Consolidated Construction Consortium Ltd.   Page 11 of 13

Particulars

Shareholding before the

proposed acquisition
Proposed transaction